Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/26/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Harris Harmon Proficient Solutions, LLC		109/26/2001	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Transportation Systems Global Signaling, LLC	
Street Address:	2712 South Dillingham Road, P. O. Box 600	
City:	Grain Valley	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64029	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2190275	PROYARD II

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: General Electric Company
Address Line 2: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mennenga
Signature:	/Catherine Mennenga/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0987

900021630

Date:	03/21/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Proficient Solu assign#page1.tif	
source=Proficient Solu assign#page2.tif source=Proficient Solu assign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0988

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PROFICIENT SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, LLC", A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GE HARRIS HARMON PROFICIENT SOLUTIONS, LLC"

UNDER THE NAME OF "GE HARRIS HARMON PROFICIENT SOLUTIONS, LLC",

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE

LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 0795280

DATE: 11-15-00

001575112

3262543 8330

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0989

p.7

3148630794 P.02 7688-LFC

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GE HARRIS HARMON DUR SERVICES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"GE HARRIS HARMON PROFICIENT SOLUTIONS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"GE-HARRIS RAILWAY ELECTRONICS SERVICES, L.L.C.", A VIRGINIA CORPORATION,

"HARMON S E S CO., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS GLOBAL SIGNALING, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS GLOBAL SIGNALING, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1394137

DATE: 10-16-01

2521487 8330

010515859

034533

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0990

UC: 18-2001 11:24

Jenny Morgan CT CORPORATION SYS (816) 650-1878

3148630794 P.03

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 2

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT 23 2001

Many Hiffman Secretary of State



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2521487 8330

010515859

AUTHENTICATION: 1394137

DATE: 10-16-01

TRADEMARK ...

REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 03/21/2005